Reserve Bank of India, 
Guwahati valid for 18 months 
issued by a Scheduled Bank. 
In case the bank enters into 
multiple contracts with multiple 
vendors the PBG will be 
equally divided among 
selected vendors for the 
annual contract. 

2 Annex I – 
Form of 
Tender 

₹15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 
Lakh only) 
₹7,50,000/- (Rupees Seven 
Lakh Fifty Thousand only) in 
case the work is distributed 
amongst two Vendors. 

₹7,50,000/- (Rupees Seven 
lakh Fifty Thousand only) 
₹3,75,000/- (Rupees Three 
Lakh Seventy Five Thousand 
only) in case the work is 
distributed amongst two 
vendors 

3 Annex X PERFORMANCE BANK 
GUARANTEE FORMAT 
(For 10% of expected Annual 
Procurement) 

PERFORMANCE BANK 
GUARANTEE FORMAT 
(For 5% of expected Annual 
Procurement) 

4 Annex X THEREFORE, WE hereby 
affirm that we are guarantors 

THEREFORE, WE hereby 
affirm that we are guarantors 

https://www.rbi.org.in/hindi/Scripts/Tenders.aspx?Id=9676&Mode=0
https://www.rbi.org.in/

and responsible to you up to a 
total sum of Rs 15,00,000/- 
(Rupees Fifteen Lakh only) and 
we undertake to pay you, upon 
your first written demand 
declaring the successful 
supplier to be in default under 
the contract and without demur 
cavil or argument, any sum or 
sums within the amount as 
aforesaid, without your needing 
to prove or to show the grounds 
or reasons for your demand or 
the sum specified therein. 

and responsible to you up to a 
total sum of Rs 7,50,000/- 
(Rupees Seven lakh Fifty 
Thousand only) and we 
undertake to pay you, upon 
your first written demand 
declaring the successful 
supplier to be in default under 
the contract and without demur 
cavil or argument, any sum or 
sums within the amount as 
aforesaid, without your 
needing to prove or to show